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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test held at American K9 Country
Judge: Carol Voelker, Little Falls, MN

CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, January 19, 2018
Measuring and Check -in 8:15 - 8:40
Friday 8:40 General & Judges
Briefing followed by walk thrus. First
Dog On line 3
minutes after walk through

M/P1HI/V Jumpers — 23/25 Entries
A/PII Jumpers — 3/2 Entries

S/P1 Jumpers — 7/5 Entries

M/P1I1/V Snooker — 25/21/4 Entries
A/PII Snooker — 4/2 Entries

S/P1 Snooker — 3/6 Entries

M/PIII Pairs — 19/18 Entries

A/PI1I Pairs — 4/0 Entries

S/PI Pairs — 2/2 Entries

M/VPIII Standard — 24/17/17 Entries
A/P11 Standard - 6/5 Entries

S/P1 Standard - 5/4 Entries
M/P111/V Gamblers — 20/16/3 Entries
A/P11 Gamblers — 6/4 Entries

S/P1 Gamblers - 6/4 Entries

Saturday, January 20, 2018
Measuring and Check -in 7:00 - 7:45
General Briefing followed by walk
thrus. First Dog On line 3 minutes
after walk through

MISC - 22/9 Entries

PVP/Team Gamblers — 18/38 Entries
P1/S Gamblers — 2/5 Entries

P11I/A Gamblers — 3/5 Entries
V/PIII/M Gamblers — 4/14/31 Entries
P1/S Standard - 1/5 Entry

PII/A Standard - 3/6 Entries
V/PI11/M Standard — 3/15/33 Entries
PVP/Team Snooker — 18/38 Entries
PVP/Team Jumpers — 18/38 Entries

Sunday, January 21, 2018
Measuring and Check -in 7:00 - 7:45
General Briefing followed by walk
thrus. First Dog On line 3 minutes
after walk through

Steeplechase/PSJ — 34/11 Entries
Finals

Biathlon Standard — 29/3 Entries
Team/PVP Standard — 38/18 Entries
GP Qualifier — 40/11 Entries
Team/PVP Relay — 38/18 Entries
Biathlon Jumpers — 29/3 Entries
S/P1 Jumpers — 3/1 Entries

A/P11 Jumpers - 3/1 Entries
M/PHI/V Jumpers — 24/14/3 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 121 dogs entered in this
event with 297 entries on Friday, 328 entries on Saturday, and 324 entries on Sunday for a total of 949 entries.




Ring 1.

22" 7
22018
22002
22014
22011
22010
22005
22001

20": 3
20008
20003
20002

24": 5
24013
24009
24007
24006
24010

10": 3
10004
10002
10001

14": 1
14002

16": 4
16010
16009
16006
16004

Ring 1.

16": 5
P16011
P16008
P16003
P16006
P16004

14": 1
P14005

20": 8
P20014
P20013
P20011
P20010
P20009
P20004
P20003
P20002

12v: 7
V12002
V12001
V12001
P12006
P12005
P12003
P12001

8": 4
P0O8003
V08001

Running Order List
Friday, January 19, 2018

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson
Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

competitor
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

Performance | l1/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Quay, Aussie, Lyn Scribner
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitor
Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown

competitors

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti

competitors

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Gus, Aussie, Martha Gray

Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey

Duncan, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

competitors
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

P08004
P08002

Willy, Bichon Frise, Marlynn Clayton
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

24": 1
24002

14': 2
14007
14004

Ring 1:

16": 1
P16007

14": 1
P14003

Ring 1:

22": 1
22003

20": 3
20010
20009
20007

16': 2
16007
16005

14": 1
14001

Ring 1.

20": 3
P20012
P20006
P20005

16": 1
P16012

8": 1
P08006

Ring 1:

24": 5
24009
24006
24013
24010
24007

20": 3
20003
20002
20008

22'": 8
22001
22010
22005
22011
22002
22017
22014
22018

competitor
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors
Twinki, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

Performancell Jumpers

competitor
Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo

competitor
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Starters Jumpers

competitor
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors

Brill (P), All-American, Elise Paffrath
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Dolly, Sheltie, Donna Cassista
Tigger, Sheltie, Scott Brown

competitor
Appy, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote

Performancel Jumpers

competitors

Rumor (B), All-American, Rae Baier
Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

competitor
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitor
Stella, Corgi, Nancy McFarland

M aster s Snooker

competitors

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

competitors

Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw



10": 4
10003
10001
10004
10002

16": 4
16009
16004
16006
16010

14": 1
14002

Ring 1:

14"z 2
P14005
P14007

20" 7
P20014
P20004
P20001
P20003
P20002
P20011
P20010

16": 5
P16011
P16004
P16008
P16006
P16003

12": 4
P12003
P12005
P12006
P12001

8": 3
P0O8003
P08001
P08004

competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

Performancelll Snooker

competitors
Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown
Gus, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

competitors

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ryder, All-American, Rae Baier

Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier
Quay, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors

Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Duncan, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

competitors

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Willy, Bichon Frise, Marlynn Clayton

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

12": 3
V12002
V12001
V12001

8": 1
V08001

competitors

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier

Gus, Aussie, Martha Gray

competitor
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1. Advanced Snooker

24": 1
24002
20": 1
20010
14": 2
14007
14004

competitor
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitor
Brill (P), All-American, Elise Paffrath

competitors
Twinki, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

Ring 1.

20": 1
P20013

14": 1
P14003
Ring 1:
20": 1
20009
16": 1
16005
14" 1
14001

Ring 1:
20": 3
P20012
P20006
P20005
16": 2
P16012
P16007

8": 1
P08006
Ring 1.

24006
24007

22005
24013

22018
24010

16006
24009

22002
22011

10001
22010

10004
20008

16010
20003

14002
20002

10003

Performance |l Snooker
competitor
Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes

competitor
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Starter s Snooker

competitor
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

competitor
Tigger, Sheltie, Scott Brown

competitor
Appy, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote

Performance| Snooker

competitors

Rumor (B), All-American, Rae Baier
Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

competitors
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo

competitor
Stella, Corgi, Nancy McFarland

M asters Pairs

Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Draw



Ring 1.

P20011
P20010

P20004
P16003

P20003
P16008

P20002
P08001

P16011
P12006

P14008
P08003

P14002
P12003

P14007
P12005

P12001
P08002

Performancelll Pairs

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O<"Connell
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Gus, Aussie, Martha Gray
Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey

Gus, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Duncan, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Ring 1: Advanced Pairs

16003
24002

14004
14006

Ring 1.

10002
20010

Ring 1.

P20006
P08004

Ring 1:

24": 5
24007
24013
24009
24010
24006

22": 8
22018
22014
22011
22017
22010
22005
22002
22001

20": 3
20003
20008
20002

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

StartersPairs

Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson
Brill (P), All-American, Elise Paffrath

Performancel Pairs

Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer
Willy, Bichon Frise, Marlynn Clayton

Masters Standard

competitors

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

competitors

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

16": 4
16010
16009
16006
16004

14": 1
14002

10": 3
10004
10003
10001

Ring 1:

12": 1
V12001

8": 1
V08001

Ring 1:

8": 3
P0O8003
P08002
P08001

12": 4
P12003
P12006
P12005
P12001

14": 2
P14008
P14007

16": 4
P16011
P16003
P16006
P16001

20": 4
P20004
P20010
P20003
P20002

Ring 1:

24": 1
24002
20": 1
20010
16": 1
16003
14" 2
14006
14004
10": 1
10002

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

competitor
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

Veterans Standard

competitor
Gus, Aussie, Martha Gray

competitor
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Performancelll Standard
competitors
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

competitors

Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Duncan, Sheltie, Sally Mclintyre

competitors
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Gus, Sheltie, Sally Mclintyre

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Quay, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti

Advanced Standard

competitor
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitor
Brill (P), All-American, Elise Paffrath

competitor
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

competitor
Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson



Ring 1:

8": 1
P08004

14": 1
P14005
16": 1
P16007
20"z 2
P20014
P20001

Performance |l Standard
competitor
Willy, Bichon Frise, Marlynn Clayton

competitor
Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown

competitor
Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo

competitors
Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes
Ryder, All-American, Rae Baier

Ring 1. Starters Standard

22": 1
22003

16": 2
16007
16005

14": 2
14007
14001

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08006

20": 3
P20013
P20006
P20005

Ring 1.

20": 3
20008
20003
20002

22": 6
22018
22014
22005
22002
22017
22001

24": 3
24013
24010
24009

10": 3
10004
10003
10001

14": 1
14002

16": 4
16004
16010
16009
16006

competitor
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors
Dolly, Sheltie, Donna Cassista
Tigger, Sheltie, Scott Brown

competitors
Twinki, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote
Appy, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote

Performancel Standard

competitor
Stella, Corgi, Nancy McFarland

competitors

Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes
Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer
Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitors

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

competitor
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitors

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1:

16": 2
P16011
P16003

20": 4
P20014
P20004
P20003
P20002

12": 5
P12008
P12006
P12005
P12003
P12002

14: 2
P14008
P14007

8": 3
P08003
P08002
P08001

Performancelll Gamblers
competitors
Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti

competitors

Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey

Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer

competitors
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy 0"Connell
Gus, Sheltie, Sally Mclintyre

competitors

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

12: 2
V12002
V12001

8": 1
V08001

competitors
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Gus, Aussie, Martha Gray

competitor
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

24": 1
24002
20": 1
20010
16": 1
16003
14": 2
14007
14006
10": 1
10002

Ring 1:
20": 1
P20013
16": 1
P16007
14" 1
P14005

8": 1
P08004

competitor
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitor
Brill (P), All-American, Elise Paffrath

competitor
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitors
Twinki, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitor
Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Performancell Gamblers

competitor
Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes

competitor
Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo

competitor
Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown

competitor
Willy, Bichon Frise, Marlynn Clayton



Ring 1. Starters Gamblers

22" 1
22015

20"z 2
20009
20007

16": 2
16007
16005
14": 1
14001

competitor
Rugby, All-American, Rae Baier

competitors
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Dolly, Sheltie, Donna Cassista
Tigger, Sheltie, Scott Brown

competitor
Appy, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote

Ring 1. Performancel Gamblers

20"z 2
P20012
P20006

16": 1
P16012
14": 1
P14003

competitors
Rumor (B), All-American, Rae Baier
Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

competitor
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitor
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Premiums are ready for the following USDAA shows:

Bark February 9-11, 2018 Amherst NH
Bark March 16-18, 2018 Amherst, NH
Riverside K9 April 6-8, 2018 N. Kingstown, RI
Bark April 13-15, 2018 Amherst, NH
PAWS April 27-29, 2018 Greenfield MA
ARFF May 12-13, 2018 Westborough, MA
Data Driven Agility May 16, 2018 Springfield, VT
Riverside K9 May 25-27, N. Kingstown, RT
CATS June 8-10, 2018 Keene, NH
NOMAD June 15-17 2018 Waterbury, VT
Data Driven Agility June 20, 2018 Springfield, VT

www.k9agilityservices.com
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Running Order List
Saturday, January 20, 2018

Ring 1. MISC

24 : 7 competitors

24015 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

24014 "Theo', BC, Kathleen Desvigne

24013 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

24007 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

24006 Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

24002 Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

24001 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

22": 6 competitors

22018 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22011 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22008 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22007 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22005 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22003 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

20": 5 competitors

20007 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20005 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

20004 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

20002 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20009 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

20": 3 competitors

P20015 Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson
P20010 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

P20005 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

16": 4 competitors

P16008 Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier
P16007 Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo
P16006 Quay, Aussie, Lyn Scribner
P16004 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16": 2 competitors
16009 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16002 Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois

14": 1 competitor
14002 SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen
14": 1 competitor

P14003 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

10": 1 competitor
10005 Finn, All-American, Abigail Langdon

8": 1 competitor
PO8005 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Gamblers

8': 2 competitors
PO8005 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
P08002 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

12": 4 competitors

P12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
P12001 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre
P12005 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

P12004 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

14': 2 competitors
P14006 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
P14004 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

16": 4
P16003
P16010
P16009
P16008

20": 6
P20008
P20004
P20011
P20006
P20005
P20003

competitors

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier

competitors

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Demi, Beauceron, Maureen MclLatchy

Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

Ring 1: Team Gamblers

20": 6
20002
20008
20006
20005
20004
20003

competitors

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

22": 15 competitors

22018
22017
22016
22014
22013
22012
22011
22009
22008
22007
22006
22005
22004
22002
22001

24": 5
24011
24003
24010
24009
24015

16": 6
16008
16009
16010
16006
16003
16002

14": 3
14006
14004
14002

10": 3
10006

10004
10003

Ring 1:
16": 1
P16012
14" 1
P14003

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors

Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois

competitors

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitors

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Performancel Gamblers

competitor
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitor
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein



Ring 1.

24": 1
24001
20"z 2
20009
20007
16": 1
16005
10": 1
10005

Ring 1.
20": 1
P20015
16": 1
P16007
14": 1
P14005

Starters Gamblers

competitor
Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

competitors
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitor
Tigger, Sheltie, Scott Brown

competitor
Finn, All-American, Abigail Langdon

Performancell Gamblers

competitor
Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson

competitor
Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo

competitor
Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown

Ring 1. Advanced Gamblers

24"z 1
24002
22" 1
22009
16": 2
16003
16001
14": 1
14006

competitor
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitor
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

competitors
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Derrick, All-American, Denise Corley

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

16": 1
V16001

12": 1
V12002

8": 2
V08002
V08001

Ring 1.

8": 1
P08005

14": 3
P14006
P14007
P14001

12": 3
P12008
P12005
P12004

16": 3
P16005
P16006
P16003

competitor
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitor
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitors
Doolin, All-American, Denise Corley
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Performancelll Gamblers

competitor
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

competitors

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Gus, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors
Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

competitors

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Quay, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

20":

P2000
P2000
P2001
P2000

4
4
8
0
7

competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

20":
20002

24"

24015
24014
24009
24007
24013
24011
24010
24006

1

8

competitor
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitors

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

"Theo"™, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

22": 13 competitors

22018
22014
22013
22012
22011
22002
22010
22007
22006
22005
22004
22003
22001

10":

10006
10004
10003
10001

14":
14002

16":

16010
16006
16009
16008

4

1

4

Ring 1:

20":
P2000

1
6

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

competitor
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon

Performance| Standard

competitor
Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Ring 1. Starters Standard

10":
10005
16":
16005
16001
22":
22009
24"
24001

1

2

1

1

competitor
Finn, All-American, Abigail Langdon

competitors
Tigger, Sheltie, Scott Brown
Derrick, All-American, Denise Corley

competitor
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

competitor
Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau



Ring 1:
20": 1
P20015
16": 1
P16007
14": 1
P14005

Performancell Standard

competitor
Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson

competitor
Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo

competitor
Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown

Ring 1. Advanced Standard

14"z 2
14006
14004

16": 1
16003
20": 2
20006
20004
24": 1
24002

competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

competitor
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitors
Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

competitor
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

16": 1
V16001

8": 2
V08002
V08001

Ring 1.

8": 2
P0O8005
P08002

12": 1
P12005

14": 3
P14007
P14006
P14001

16": 4
P16004
P16009
P16006
P16001

20": 5
P20010
P20008
P20007
P20004
P20003

competitor
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors
Doolin, All-American, Denise Corley
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Performancelll Standard

competitors
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

competitor
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Gus, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

Quay, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitors

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

Ring 1. Masters Standard

10*": 3 competitors

10004 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
10003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10001 Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

14": 1 competitor
14002 SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

16'": 4 competitors

16010 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16009 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16008 Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
16006 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

20": 3 competitors

20008 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20005 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
20003 Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

22": 14 competitors

22018 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22017 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22016 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

22014 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
22013 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
22012 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22011 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22010 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22008 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22007 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22006 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22004 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22002 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 8 competitors

24004 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

24006 Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
24007 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

24013 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24011 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
24010 Play, BC, Valori Duff

24009 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24015 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Snooker

14': 2 competitors
P14006 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
P14004 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

12'": 4 competitors

P12005 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12004 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
P12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
P12001 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally Mclintyre

8": 2 competitors
PO8005 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
P08002 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

16'": 4 competitors

P16010 Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

P16009 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
P16008 Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier
P16003 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

20": 5 competitors

P20004 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20011 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

P20006 Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

P20005 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

P20003 Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz



Ring 1. Team Snooker

14": 3
14004
14006
14002

16": 6
16002
16010
16009
16008
16006
16003

10": 3
10006
10004
10003

24": 5
24015
24011
24010
24009
24003

competitors

Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitors

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitors

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

22": 15 competitors

22018
22017
22016
22014
22013
22012
22011
22009
22008
22007
22006
22005
22004
22002
22001

20": 6
20008
20006
20005
20004
20003
20002

Ring 1.

16": 4
P16010
P16009
P16008
P16003

20": 6
P20008
P20011
P20004
P20006
P20005
P20003

12": 4
P12007
P12004
P12001
P12005

14" 2
P14006
P14004

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Perf. Versatility Jumpers

competitors

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

competitors

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Duncan, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

8": 2
P0O8005
P08002

competitors
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Ring 1: Team Jumpers

22": 15 competitors

22018
22017
22002
22016
22014
22013
22012
22011
22009
22008
22007
22006
22005
22004
22001

24": 5
24003
24010
24009
24011
24015

20": 6
20008
20006
20005
20004
20003
20002

16": 6
16010
16009
16008
16006
16003
16002

14": 3
14006
14004
14002

10": 3
10006
10004
10003

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois

competitors

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitors

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess



Ring 1.

Running Order List
Sunday, January 21, 2018

Steeplechase

22": 11 competitors

22001
22002
22008
22003
22004
22006
22007
22009
22013
22016
22018

24": 9
24002
24005
24008
24009
24010
24011
24012
24014
24015

20": 5
20001
20002
20004
20005
20011

16": 5
16011
16003
16006
16008
16010

14": 3
14002
14003
14005

10": 1
10004

Ring 1:

16": 5
P16002
P16003
P16004
P16008
P16009

20": 3
P20004
P20006
P20011

12": 1
P12005
14" 2

P14001
P14007

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
"Theo', BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors

Tap, BC, Catie Williams

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

competitors

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen
Giggle, Poodle (Mini), Amanda Shyne
Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitor
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier
Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

competitor
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Gus, Sheltie, Sally Mclintyre

Ring 1:
Ring 1:

Ring 1:

24": 8
24003
24005
24008
24009
24010
24013
24014
24015

22": 8
22001
22002
22006
22007
22008
22012
22013
22018

20": 4
20002
20005
20008
20011

16": 5
16006
16008
16009
16010
16011

14": 2
14002
14005
10": 2
10003
10006

Ring 1:
16": 1
P16002
14": 1
P14006
12" 1
P12005

Steeplechase Finals
Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

"Theo", BC, Kathleen Desvigne

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

competitors
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen
Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitor
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitor
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Ring 1: Team Standard

24": 5
24015
24009
24003
24010
24011

competitors

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22": 15 competitors

22001
22002
22004
22005
22006
22007

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees



22008
22009
22011
22012
22013
22014
22016
22017
22018

20": 6
20006
20002
20003
20004
20005
20008

16": 6
16002
16003
16006
16008
16009
16010

14": 3
14002
14004
14006

10": 3
10003
10004
10006

Ring 1.

14": 2
P14004
P14006

16": 4
P16003
P16008
P16009
P16010

20": 6
P20003
P20004
P20005
P20006
P20008
P20011

12": 4
P12001
P12004
P12005
P12007

8": 2
P08002
P08005

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

competitors

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Perf. Versatility Standard

competitors
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier

Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

competitors

Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

competitors

Duncan, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

competitors
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

22": 12 competitors

22018
22004
22005
22007
22008
22009
22002
22011

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

11

22012
22013
22017
22001

20": 6
20001
20011
20002
20003
20005
20008

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Tap, BC, Catie Williams

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

24": 10 competitors

24002
24003
24005
24008
24009
24010
24011
24012
24014
24015

10": 2
10006
10004

14": 3
14002
14004
14005

16": 7
16011
16002
16003
16006
16008
16009
16010

Ring 1:

14": 2
P14006
P14007

16": 4
P16001
P16002
P16008
P16009

20": 2
P20003
P20004

12*: 2
P12001
P12005

8": 1
P0O8005

Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

"Theo', BC, Kathleen Desvigne

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Gus, Sheltie, Sally Mclintyre

competitors

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier

Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

competitors
Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitors
Duncan, Sheltie, Sally Mclintyre
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitor
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon



Ring 1. Team Relay

01: Angel River with Gwen

22018 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22004 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20004 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

02: Cullen Gives Charlie a Bob

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22006 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

16009 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

03: Grifting Our Way Into 2018
20005 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
22008 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
22017 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

04: Looking for a Pistol

22002 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
20003 Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

22016 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

05: Mixed Bag of Nuts

20006 Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
22007 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

20008 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

06: Sadie Got Zesty Twisted

22012 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
22013 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
22014 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

07: Tenacious Teens

14004 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

16003 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
14006 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

08: Three P"s in a Pod

24009 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24010 Play, BC, Valori Duff

10003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

09: Toby Catches the Skye Coach

16008 Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
10006 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
10004 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

10: Tri-ing to Be Golden

16002 Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
24015 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

24003 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

11: Tyme to Swing Through the Trees
24011 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
22009 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22011 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

12: United K9 Nations

22005 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
16006 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16010 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

13: We need at Third (?)

14002 SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen
20002 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
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Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Relay

1: A Wicked Simulation
P20008 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
P14006 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

2: Babys Rock
P20005 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner
P20006 Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

3: Badass Blue Girls
P14004 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
P12004 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

4: Bee A Star
P12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
P12005 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

5: Big Bad Machines
P20004 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P16003 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

6: Do Your Job
PO8005 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
P20011 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

7: Harold & Maude
P20003 Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
P16008 Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier

8: Seasoned Dogs Rock!
P16010 Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
P16009 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

9: Too Old To Care
P08002 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
P12001 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

22": 8 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22002 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22006 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22007 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22008 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22012 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
22013 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
22018 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24 : 8 competitors

24003 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
24005 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

24008 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

24009 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

24010 Play, BC, Valori Duff

24013 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

24014 "Theo"™, BC, Kathleen Desvigne

24015 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

20": 4 competitors

20002 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20005 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

20008 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20011 sSwirl, BC, Catie Williams

14": 2 competitors
14002 SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen
14005 Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

16": 5 competitors

16011 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16006 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16008 Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon

16009 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16010 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau



10": 2
10006
10003

Ring 1.
16": 1
P16002
12": 1
P12005
14": 1
P14006

Ring 1.
20": 3
20001

20007
20009

Ring 1.

16": 1
P16012

competitors
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitor
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitor
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitor
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Starters Jumpers

competitors

Tap, BC, Catie Williams
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Performance | Jumpers

competitor
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

14": 1
14004

22" 1
22009

24": 1
24002
Ring 1:
14 1
P14003
Ring 1.
20": 2

20003
20005

competitor
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

competitor
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

competitor
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Performancell Jumpers

competitor
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Masters Jumpers

competitors
Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

22": 11 competitors

22001
22002
22004
22006
22007
22008
22012
22013
22014
22017
22018

24" 7
24005
24008
24009
24010
24012
24013
24015

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne
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14':

14002
14003

16":

16006
16010

2 competitors
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen
Giggle, Poodle (Mini), Amanda Shyne

2 competitors
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Performancelll Jumpers

16":

6 competitors

P16002 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
P16003 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P16004 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P16005 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P16008 Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier
P16009 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

20":

4 competitors

P20003 Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

P20004 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20009 Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P20011 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

14':

2 competitors

P14001 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14006 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

12':

2 competitors

P12001 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally Mclintyre
P12005 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Ring

8":

1: Veterans Jumpers

1 competitor

V08001 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

12:

1 competitor

V12002 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

16":

1 competitor

V16001 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Premiums are ready for the following USDAA shows:

Bark February 9-11, 2018 Amherst NH
Bark March 16-18, 2018 Amherst, NH
Riverside K9 April 6-8, 2018 N. Kingstown, RT
Bark April 13-15, 2018 Amherst, NH
PAWS April 27-29, 2018 Greenfield MA
ARFF May 12-13, 2018 Westborough, MA
Data Driven Agility May 16, 2018 Springfield, VT
Riverside K9 May 25-27, N. Kingstown, RT
CATS June 8-10, 2018 Keene, NH
NOMAD June 15-17 2018 Waterbury, VT
Data Driven Agility June 20, 2018 Springfield, VT

www.k9agilityservices.com
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